

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' UNIVERSITY) Websites: https://www.coeju.com

DATE SHEET- CUM CENTRE NOTICE OF B.E 6th Semester (Non-CBS) (Supplementary) examinations-2025 (TO BE HELD IN FEB-2025)

Time: -10:00 A.M

DAY& DATE	BRANCH , '.	SUBJECTS	COURSE NO.	
01-02-2025 SATURDAY	ELECTRICAL ENGG	POWER ELECTRONICS-I	EE-603	
04-02-2025	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY.	OPERATING SYSTEM-II	IT-606	
TUESDAY.	ELECTRICAL ENGG	ELECTRICAL MACHINE DESIGN-II	EE-605	

CENTRE NOTICE

Time:	-10.0	M.A 0

C.No	Name of Centre	Branch	Roll Nos.		
Examination Hall-B, University of Jammu (Near J&K Bank)		п	Pvt: - 604/17		
			IT-606		
			01		
			LVI		
			D + 4000 /s		
			Pvt: - 1206/1		
		EE	1		
			EE-603	EE-605	
			01	01	

E&OE

- 1.All the candidates are advised to verify their Course No. & Titles in which they have to appear in the examination. In case of any variation, they should contact the concerned section in advance.
- 2. Mobile Phones, Pagers, Wireless Sets, Head Phones, Scientific Calculators or any other undesirable objects are strictly prohibited in the Examination Centres.
- 3.Carry bags containing personal belongings are not allowed in the Examination Centre premises, The Superintendent shall not be responsible for the loss of the same.
- 4. The candidates are further advised to use only BLUE INK OR BALL PEN.
- 5. The candidates are also advised not to disclose their identity by writing name or put any other identification mark in the Answer Book which shall tantamount to the use of unfair means and shall be punishable under the University Statutes.

Sunita Mattoo

A.R. Registrar (Exams-Prof-I)

No: Exams/Prof-1/25/66-86 Dated: 03-0/-2025

Copy for the kind information of the: -

- 1. Spl. Secy. to the Vice- Chancellor for the kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 4. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu, Jammu
- 5. Sr. P.A to the Registrar/Controller of Examination/Director CDC, University of Jammu
- 2. Dean faculty of Engineering for further necessary action.
- 3. Co-ordinator, UIET Kathua Campus, University of Jammu for information ,
- 4. The Principal all affiliated Engineering Colleges (Govt. & Non Govt.) for information and necessary action.
- 5. I/C medical cell / PRO. University of Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 6. A.R, CA to CE for information and n.a
- 7. Jt. /Deputy/Asstt. Registrar /Eval- I/Prof-I/Sty/conduct/confidential/Accounts/Information, University of Jammu.
- 8. Sr. Programmer (Examination wing) for uploading it on www.coeju.com. University wbsite/s.
- 9. Security officer, University of Jammu,